Bormioli

Rocco

dal 1825

Bormioli Rocco S.p.A.
Societa con Socio unico
Bormioli Rocco Holdings S.A.

B Sede legale

V.le Martiri della Liberta, 1
43036 Fidenza (PR) Italia
tel. +39 0524 5111

fax +39 0524 511450
Cap.Soc. € 20.000.000 i.v.

Cod.Fisc. e P. I.V.A. n. 06262210963

To:
Declaration of Conformity

We,
Bormioli Rocco S.p.A.
Viale Martiri della Liberta, 1
43036 Fidenza (PR)

declare under our sole responsibility that, based on our knowledge and on the information provided by our

suppliers, the products

GLASS CONTAINERS AND TABLEWARE WITH RELATED ACCESSORIES
(DECORATIONS, LIDS,GASKETS)

Ref.:
Composed by:
X soda lime glass items
X crystalline glass items
[X opal glass items
supplied by our Company, to which this declaration relates,
comply with the current standards concerning materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs:
European regulation:
- Reg. (CE) N. 1935/2004
- Reg. (CE) N. 2023/2006
- Dir. 84/500/CE, 2005/31/CE and following amendments (inorganic decorations)
- Reg. (CE) N. 10/2011(organic decorations and plastic, rubber, silicone, metallic accessories; testing
methods and simulants)
Italian regulation:
- DPR777/82 and following updates and amendments
- DM 21/03/1973 and following updates and amendments

Our food grade soda—lime and crystalline glass composition*, expressed as oxide percentage, is the following:

oxide %
Si0, 69-73
Al2O; 1-3
Ca0+Mg0 7-13
Naz0 + K20 12-15
BaO 0-8

Our food grade opal glass composition*, expressed as oxide percentage, is the following:

oxide %
Si0, 70-73
Al2O; 6-8
Ca0+Mg0 2-4
Naz0 + K20 11-14
BaO 0-3
F 4-6

(*) the composition can be modified also outside the indicated ranges for technical reasons.

Glass containers we supply, do not contain any of the dangerous substances listed into Directives 67/548/CEE,
76/769/CEE and following amendments and into US California State Proposition 65, 2013 November 08 (Safe
Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act 1986).

Antimonium oxide and arsenic oxide are not added to the glass batch and they are not detectable in the glass
composition.The glass used for the production of articles object of this Declaration does not contain Lead (Pb) or
Cadmium (Cd).

Migration of Lead and Cadmium from tableware articles object of this Declaration comply with limits and
acceptance criteria described in ISO 7086 -1,2:2000, ISO 6486 — 1,2:1999, and FDA requirements (CPG
7117.07 e CPG 7117.06).

Accessories made of plastic, rubber and silicone can have limitations of use.
Declarations of Conformity for single accessories made of plastic, rubber and silicone are available on demand.

The validity of this statement starts from the signature date and it will be revised only following substantial
changes in the manufacturing of the material which could modify the essential requirements or with regard to
regulation amendments
Alberto Biavati
Chemical Laboratory Director

@\S (o

Fidenza, 06/02/2014

Page 1 of 1



